

AGENDA QUARTERLY LEGISLATIVE MEETING March 3, 2022

- I. Invocation
- II. Roll Call
- III. Minutes from previous meeting held on December 2, 2021.
- IV. Resolution 22-25-R&G: A resolution approving the rescheduling of the winter Quarterly Meeting of the Tribal Legislature from Thursday, February 24, 2022 to Thursday, March 3, 2022.
- V. Resolution 22-26-J&PS: A resolution approving the confirmation of Angela Riley, Robert Tim Coulter and Phil Lujan as the nominees for Supreme Court Justice #1, Supreme Court Justice #2 and Chief District Judge, respectively, subject to electoral confirmation by the General Council
- VI. Resolution 22-27-J&PS: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's grant application for funding under the U.S. Department of Justice's fy2022 Office for Victims of Crime Tribal Victim Services Set-Aside Formula program.
- VII. Resolution 22-28-J&PS: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's grant application for funding under the U.S. Department of Justice's fy2022 Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS).
- VIII. Resolution 22-29-TC&A: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's application for funding under the National Park Service fy2022 Tribal Historic Preservation Office grant program.
- IX. Resolution 22-30-TC&A: A resolution authorizing the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's application for funding under the National Park Service fy2022 Tribal Heritage grant program.
- X. Resolution 22-31-Ed: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's application for funding to the Institute of Museum and Library Services for fy2022 Basic Library Services.

- XI. Resolution 22-32-Ed: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's application for funding to the Institute of Museum and Library Services for fy2022 Library Enhancement Program.
- XII. Resolution 22-33-TC&A: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's application for funding under the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services, Administration for Native Americans fy2022 Native American Language Preservation and Maintenance program.
- XIII. Resolution 22-34-LCoE: A resolution of enrollment into the citizenship of the Citizen Potawatomi Nation.
- XIV. Resolution 22-35-App: A resolution authorizing and approving the proposed Citizen Potawatomi Nation Set-Aside budgets for fy2022-2023.
- XV. Resolution 22-36-ED&C: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation's funding allocation under the U.S. Treasury's State Small Business Credit Initiative program.
- XVI. Resolution 22-37-App: A resolution approving the Citizen Potawatomi Nation opting-in to the settlement of opiate class action litigation.
- XVII. Resolution 22-38-CotW: A resolution rescinding Citizen Potawatomi Nation Resolution #22-03-CotW.
- XVIII. Discussion of the Citizen Potawatomi Nation Tribal Election Code.
- XIX. Adjournment.